PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
University-Industry Cooperation Group of Kyung Hee University	05/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NeuMed Inc.
Street Address:	324-10, Imun-dong, Dongdaemun-gu
Internal Address:	#301~#302 Minjoktongildaetongryoung Building
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	130-080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12612132

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-661-8000
Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI LLP Address Line 1: 475 Park Ave. South

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 428.1098-CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yun H. Choe

Total Attachments: 2

source=428-1098-CON-Assignment#page1.tif source=428-1098-CON-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026375 FRAME: 0830

20121021 00.044 10

Docket No. 428,1098-CON

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor, University-Industry Cooperation Group of Kyung Hee University, having an office at 1 Seocheon-ri, Giheung-eup, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 449-906, Republic of Korea by these presents hereby convey, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, NeuMed Inc., having an office at #301~#302 Minjoktongildaetongryoung Building, 324-10, Imun-dong, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-080, Republic of Korea, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement in COMPOSITION COMPRISING THE EXTRACT OF CRUDE DRUG COMPLEX HAVING NEUROPROTECTIVE ACTIVITY FOR PREVENTING AND TREATING STROKE AND NEURODEGENERATIVE DISEASES, said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2009 as United States Application Number 12/612,132, in and for the United States and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And said Assignee is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense or said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or

PATENT REEL: 026375 FRAME: 0831

Docket No. 428.1098-CON

for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

Dated:

Address:

1 Seocheon-ri, Giheung-eup, Yong in-si, Gyeonggi-do 449-906

Republic of Korea

Jang Sei Yun
Title Manager

University-Industry Cooperation Group of Kyung Hee University

> PATENT REEL: 026375 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 06/02/2011